TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM677693

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ENTITY CONVERSION

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Uniroyal Engineered Products, Inc.		06/19/2001	Corporation:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Uniroyal Engineered Products, LLC	
Street Address:	1800 2nd Street	
Internal Address:	Suite 970	
City:	Sarasota	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	34236	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2479912	
Registration Number:	4970425	UNIROYAL GLOBAL ENGINEERED PRODUCTS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

212-790-9200 Phone: Email: trademark@cll.com

Mary Donovan, Cowan, Liebowitz & Latman Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: 114 West 47th Street

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10036-1525

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mary A. Donovan
SIGNATURE:	/madonovan/
DATE SIGNED:	09/29/2021

Total Attachments: 3

source=UNIROYAL NAME CHANGE#page1.tif source=UNIROYAL NAME CHANGE#page2.tif source=UNIROYAL NAME CHANGE#page3.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 007436 FRAME: 0377

900646421

FROM : UTC LAW DEPT

State of Delaware

Office of the Secretary of State

PAGE

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A DELAWARE CORPORATION UNDER THE NAME OF "UNIROYAL ENGINEERED PRODUCTS, INC." TO A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "UNIROYAL ENGINEERED PRODUCTS, INC." TO "UNIROYAL ENGINEERED PRODUCTS, INC." TO "UNIROYAL ENGINEERED PRODUCTS, INC." TO "UNIROYAL ENGINEERED PRODUCTS, LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE NINETEENTH DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 2001, AT 4:30 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION IS THE TWENTY-SECOND DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 2001.



Warriet Smith Hindson Harriet Smish Windson, Secretary of State

2958290 8100V

010295023

AUTHENTICATION: 1198877

DATE: 06-19-01

TARARTEWARK REELL: 0068496 FARAWE: 0368